OP \$40.00 85102491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM339094 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:08/02/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROCKERSnyc, Inc.		04/13/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKERS NYC CLOTHING LLC	
Street Address:	ss: 25 ESSEX STREET	
Internal Address:	APT #1	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	y: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	e : 10002	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85102491	ROCKERSNYC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126589718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126738350

Email: docket@benjaminlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: AMY J BENJAMIN

Address Line 1: 111 EAST 14TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 469

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROCKERS ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY J BENJAMIN
SIGNATURE:	/amy j benjamin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, ROCKERSnyc, Inc., a New York corporation, with a place of business at 223 West 21° Street, #5K, New York, NY 10011, herein below called "Assignor" owns and has used in its business the following trademark, trademark registration and/or application:

MARK

SER. NO.

ROCKERSnyc

85102491

and

WHEREAS, ROCKERS NYC CLOTHING LLC, a New York limited liability company, with a place of business at 25 Essex Street, Apt #1, New York, NY 10002, herein below called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark registration and trademark application and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for \$1.00 to it in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that as of August 2, 2013, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark registration and trademark application and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

RECORDED: 04/23/2015

ROCKERSnyc, Inc.

Name: <u>W/W/A/// //a/// //a//// //</u>
Title: <u>T/OESW</u>

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005502 FRAME: 0586**